HB0773/683193/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 773

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1 in lines 3, 10, and 14, and on page 5 in lines 14 and 19, in each instance, strike "Maryland Clean Energy Center" and substitute "Power Plant Research Program".

On page 1 in lines 5, 7, 8, and 17, on page 2 in line 9, and on page 4 in line 27, in each instance, strike "Center" and substitute "<u>Program</u>".

On page 2, in line 6, after "(ix)" insert "the Maryland Clean Energy Center;

<u>(x)</u>";

and in line 7, strike "(x)" and substitute "(xi)".

On page 4, in line 19, after the semicolon insert "and"; and strike beginning with "consider" in line 20 down through "(16)" in line 23.

On page 5, in lines 17 and 22, in each instance, after the second comma insert "of".